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DATE: 05/06/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 16:08:50                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/15

     FUND − 00 − HEALTH BENEFIT TRUST FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 202892       91010       05/19/15    1060455  HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST  2228     APRIL CONSULT FEE                  1,000.00
 202892       91010       05/19/15    1060455  HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST  2228     ADMIN FEE                          1,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,000.00

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                       2,000.00
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 202893       91010       05/19/15    1072912  3−D MOLECULAR DESIGNS      4100     3−D WATER KIT, 6−CUP SET             247.00

 202894       91010       05/19/15    1079055  A+ EXHAUST HOOD CLEANING   3230     SEMI−ANNUAL EXHAUST HOODS            685.00

 202895       91010       05/19/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP             59.97

 202896       91010       05/19/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON STYLUS PRO 4900 INK             86.95
 202896       91010       05/19/15    1073609  ADORAMA CAMERA             4100     EPSON STYLUS PRO 4900 INK             86.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            173.90

 202897       91010       05/19/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            103.75
 202897       91010       05/19/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            103.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            207.50

 202898       91010       05/19/15    1080325  AERIAL IMPRESSIONS LLC     3000     AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY                   493.20

 202899       91010       05/19/15    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SAMPLING & ANALYSIS FALL           6,800.00
 202899       91010       05/19/15    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SAMPLING & ANALYSIS FALL           6,800.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,600.00

 202900       91010       05/19/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202900       91010       05/19/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202900       91010       05/19/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 202900       91010       05/19/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.00

 202901       91010       05/19/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     QRTLY PAYMENTS @ 214.35               10.00

 202902       91010       05/19/15    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202903       91010       05/19/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        743.82
 202903       91010       05/19/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        708.40
 202903       91010       05/19/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        425.04
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,877.26

 202904       91010       05/19/15    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   5998     PROPOSAL AT215146 /ELEVAT            485.00

 202905       91010       05/19/15    1056282  ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION      6720     MAR TUITION                        3,493.84

 202906       91010       05/19/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,265.12
 202906       91010       05/19/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,762.63
 202906       91010       05/19/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            210.91
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,238.66

 202907       91010       05/19/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             675.00
 202907       91010       05/19/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             150.00
 202907       91010       05/19/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 202908       91010       05/19/15    1062215  AMSTERDAM PRINTING         4100     40896 PURPLE TRANS LAUREA            648.00
 202908       91010       05/19/15    1062215  AMSTERDAM PRINTING         4100     PLATE CHARGE                          19.95
 202908       91010       05/19/15    1062215  AMSTERDAM PRINTING         4100     SHIPPING/PROCESSING                   92.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            760.54

 202909       91010       05/19/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP            126.29
 202909       91010       05/19/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP            157.82
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            284.11

 202910       91010       05/19/15    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202911       91010       05/19/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 202911       91010       05/19/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 202911       91010       05/19/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
 202911       91010       05/19/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             42.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            285.71

 202912       91010       05/19/15    1062502  ANDERSON’S BOOKSHOP        4300     2016 ABE AWARD WINNERS, 2          2,221.66

 202913       91010       05/19/15    1073106  ANDERSON’S BOOKSTORE       4100     BOOKS − VARIOUS TITLES               715.33
 202913       91010       05/19/15    1073106  ANDERSON’S BOOKSTORE       4100     GIFT CARDS − 1 PER TEACHE            432.00
 202913       91010       05/19/15    1073106  ANDERSON’S BOOKSTORE       4100     RETURN                              −264.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            883.33

 202914       91010       05/19/15    1059521  APPERSON                   4100     100 QUESTION A−F, T−F SCA            158.77
 202914       91010       05/19/15    1059521  APPERSON                   4100     2 SIDED (1−50/51−100) 500            240.00
 202914       91010       05/19/15    1059521  APPERSON                   4100     SHIPPING                              14.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            412.77

 202915       91010       05/19/15    1070114  APPERSON  (MAINTENANCE)    3230     MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR            159.00

 202916       91010       05/19/15    1061445  APPLE BOOKS                4300     PLACED ORDER 03/26/15 THR            158.02
 202916       91010       05/19/15    1061445  APPLE BOOKS                4300     PLACED ORDER 03/26/15 THR             13.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            171.47

 202917       91010       05/19/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  7013     LIGHTNING TO USB CABLE, M             95.00

 202918       91010       05/19/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     APRIL BILLS                           53.03
 202918       91010       05/19/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACCUTABS BLUE SI CALCIUM             259.07
 202918       91010       05/19/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACID MAGIC CERTOL                    416.95
 202918       91010       05/19/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     CELAPERL 100%PERALITE                 28.78
 202918       91010       05/19/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     SODIUM BICARBONATE 99%SOD             78.36
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            836.19

 202919       91010       05/19/15    1010214  ARMSTRONG MEDICAL IND.,IN  4100     LITTLE JOE AIRWAYS                   124.00
 202919       91010       05/19/15    1010214  ARMSTRONG MEDICAL IND.,IN  4100     SHIPPING                              11.71
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            135.71

 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                             2,356.32
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                             2,721.83
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3900     PHONES                                82.34
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONES                               217.34
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               268.12
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               268.13
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               302.53
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONES                               869.35
 202920       91010       05/19/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                             1,500.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,101.65
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 202921       91010       05/19/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         44.60
 202921       91010       05/19/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         44.61
 202921       91010       05/19/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         59.47
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            148.68

 202922       91010       05/19/15    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3900     INSTALL RINGS AND SPOTTIN            750.00

 202923       91010       05/19/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     MARCH ATC COVERAGE                 7,112.05
 202923       91010       05/19/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     MARCH ATC COVERAGE                 6,549.46
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,661.51

 202924       91010       05/19/15    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202925       91010       05/19/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD/FRAZIER                   232.12
 202925       91010       05/19/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD/KUHN, S.                  227.12
 202925       91010       05/19/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD−DRYDEN                    293.69
 202925       91010       05/19/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD−MCGUIRE                   246.14
 202925       91010       05/19/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD/ROSSINI                   243.65
 202925       91010       05/19/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERV AWARD/HANSEN                    243.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,486.37

 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     8CH20X 8" LETTER                     123.60
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     CHENILLE FULL BLOCK                   67.20
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     CHENILLE SINGLE DIGIT                555.00
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     METAL INSERT                          30.00
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SHIPPING                              20.45
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SWISS EMBRD EMBLEM                   212.50
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SWISS WORD  LETTERS                   25.20
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     6" 2 COLOR LETTER−COMBO              315.00
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     8" 2 COLOR LETTER−COMBO              407.50
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SHIPPING                              19.40
 202926       91010       05/19/15    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SWISS WORD 5−12 LETTER               150.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,925.85

 202927       91010       05/19/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     ALTMAN #153 250−400W 10’             822.95
 202927       91010       05/19/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     ALTMAN 400W/120V LAMP: AL            294.00
 202927       91010       05/19/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     ROLLS MA1705 5−INPUT MIXE            249.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,366.94

 202928       91010       05/19/15    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  3230     ART SHOW RIBBONS                      87.00

 202929       91010       05/19/15    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202930       91010       05/19/15    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202931       91010       05/19/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 202931       91010       05/19/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  1,294.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,494.57

 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     PAYMENT OF INVOICE #I−413             67.50
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     PAYMENT OF INVOICE #I−414             76.50
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            700.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4172     INVOICE I−41474, ORCHESTR            103.20
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            145.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            165.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4172     MUSIC SCORE                            7.00
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 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−41682, INSTRUME            675.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−41699, INSTRUME            600.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−41734, INSTRUME            720.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−41741, INSTRUME            960.00
 202932       91010       05/19/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−41750, INSTRUME          1,155.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,374.20

 202933       91010       05/19/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ENRIQUE’S JOURNEY                    198.56
 202933       91010       05/19/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     NINETEEN MINUTES                     190.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            388.96

 202934       91010       05/19/15    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED IN# 29739            331.60
 202934       91010       05/19/15    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED TRANSACTI            179.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            510.94

 202935       91010       05/19/15    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202936       91010       05/19/15    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202937       91010       05/19/15    1074550  BATTERY GIANT              7007     DEEP CYCLE BATTERIES PER             540.00
 202937       91010       05/19/15    1074550  BATTERY GIANT              7007     DEEP CYCLE BATTERY GC25 5            712.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,252.98

 202938       91010       05/19/15    1070378  BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        177.10

 202939       91010       05/19/15    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202940       91010       05/19/15    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 202941       91010       05/19/15    1071351  BELSON OUTDOORS            5302     QUOTE #WQ141032                    1,328.00
 202941       91010       05/19/15    1071351  BELSON OUTDOORS            5302     SURFACE MOUNT COVER FOR 2            527.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,855.90

 202942       91010       05/19/15    1056201  BEST BUY GOVERNMENT & EDU  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            100.00
 202942       91010       05/19/15    1056201  BEST BUY GOVERNMENT & EDU  4100     PLANTRONICS AUDIO 655 DSP          2,995.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,095.00

 202943       91010       05/19/15    1062419  BIO CORPORATION            4100     13" DOUBLE INJECTED FETAL            309.00
 202943       91010       05/19/15    1062419  BIO CORPORATION            4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             56.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            365.24

 202944       91010       05/19/15    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202945       91010       05/19/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4124     PAYMENT OF INVOICE 165544             24.59

 202946       91010       05/19/15    1079149  BOB ROGERS TRAVEL          3000     TRAVEL COSTS FOR SPECIAL           1,679.00

 202947       91010       05/19/15    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202948       91010       05/19/15    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202949       91010       05/19/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 202950       91010       05/19/15    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202951       91010       05/19/15    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 202952       91010       05/19/15    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     PERFORMANCE CRE LARGE                 45.00
 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     PERFORMANCE CRE XLARGE                15.00
 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     PERFORMANCE CREW LARGE               132.00
 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     PERFORMANCE CREW MED                 198.00
 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     PERFORMANCE CREW MED                  45.00
 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     PERFROMANCE CREW SMALL                88.00
 202953       91010       05/19/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     SHIPPING                              26.15
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            549.15

 202954       91010       05/19/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     INVOICE 5887554A                     556.47
 202954       91010       05/19/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     INVOICE 5910137A                     736.01
 202954       91010       05/19/15    1078922  BSN SPORTS INC             4100     INVOICE 632028 A                     452.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,744.68

 202955       91010       05/19/15    1070143  BSW                        5998     COMREX BRIC−LINK AUDIO OV          2,622.96
 202955       91010       05/19/15    1070143  BSW                        5998     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             12.61
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,635.57

 202956       91010       05/19/15    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 202957       91010       05/19/15    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202958       91010       05/19/15    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202959       91010       05/19/15    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202960       91010       05/19/15    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  3250     SOD CUTTER                           109.50

 202961       91010       05/19/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     AT A GLANCE 2016 QUICKNOT              8.47
 202961       91010       05/19/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PEACOCK RAILROAD POSTERBO             24.49
 202961       91010       05/19/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     SHARPIE PERMANENT FINE PO             25.17
 202961       91010       05/19/15    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     STANLEY−BOSTITCH B8 STAPL              3.39
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             61.52

 202962       91010       05/19/15    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     MAR TRANSP CORE                    1,134.76

 202963       91010       05/19/15    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     MAR TUITION                        3,875.52

 202964       91010       05/19/15    1075329  CALCO LTD                  3230     FUEL SURCHARGE                         3.00
 202964       91010       05/19/15    1075329  CALCO LTD                  3230     SF−50 DEMINERAL TANK EXCH            105.00
 202964       91010       05/19/15    1075329  CALCO LTD                  4100     SERVICES FOR MONTHS OF OC            108.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            216.00

 202965       91010       05/19/15    1058403  CAMELOT EDUCATION          6720     RETRO CREDIT/DEBIT                   789.70

 202966       91010       05/19/15    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202967       91010       05/19/15    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202968       91010       05/19/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     741250−POLYSTYRENE, DISPO             11.30
 202968       91010       05/19/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     821045−NUTRIENT AGAR MEDI             88.20
 202968       91010       05/19/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  14.21
 202968       91010       05/19/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     155068−K−12 STRAIN E.COLI             20.42



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 05/06/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 16:08:50                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 202968       91010       05/19/15    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  15.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            150.08

 202969       91010       05/19/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 370726 T HANDLE             27.08

 202970       91010       05/19/15    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202971       91010       05/19/15    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202972       91010       05/19/15    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                209.80

 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     ITEM # 2505789 CASE LOGIC          6,502.10
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     ITEM # 2505789 CASE LOGIC          1,087.90
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     ITEM # 2505789 CASE LOGIC          1,518.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     ITEM # 2505789 CASE LOGIC          5,376.25
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     WD RED 4TB 3.5" SATA−6 IN            175.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     QUOTE FZVL171  ITEM−30680             37.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     ITEM # 2505789 CASE LOGIC          3,225.75
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     CRUCIAL 8GB DDR3 1600MHZ             112.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     INTEL NUC 515RYH W/I5 & 2            364.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     SAMSUN 850 EVO M.2 120GB              78.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     BROTHER TZE 334 LAMINATED             37.50
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     WD RED 4TB 3.5" SATA−6 IN             35.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     WD RED 4TB 3.5" SATA−6 IN            140.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     YOGA S1 CHARGER   857475             153.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     YOGA S1 CHARGER   857475              51.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     C2G 6 IN NYLON CABLE TIES              6.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     C2G 6IN NYLON CALBE TIES              49.50
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     289757 PLANTRONICS AUDIO             424.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     AC ADAPTERS                          276.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     RETURN 3 ADAPTERS                   −153.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     RETURN 1 ADAPTER                     −51.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     STARTECH 2.5 USB 3 SATA H             22.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     #1725900 CANON TONER CART            149.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7010     TRIPP USB 2.0 TO ETHERNET             77.70
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     HP BRIGHT WHITE INKJET PA             90.90
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     LENOVO THINKPAD ONELINK P          2,235.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     STARTECH.COM 6FT DISPLAYP            315.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     STARTECH.COM MINI HDMI TO            130.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     STARTECH.COM MINI HDMI TO            100.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     PLANTRONICS AUDIO 655 DSP          1,325.00
 202973       91010       05/19/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     ELMO TT−12I DOCUMENT CAME          3,510.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         27,398.60

 202974       91010       05/19/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     MAR TUITION                        2,343.60

 202975       91010       05/19/15    1076777  THE CHALKBOARD             4100     ITEM CD 146006 DIFFERENTI             88.91

 202976       91010       05/19/15    1072735  COTG                       4901     XEROX STAPLE KITS FOR DUP          6,650.00
 202976       91010       05/19/15    1072735  COTG                       5412     SBX885 − WIDE SCREEN SMAR          2,664.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,314.00

 202977       91010       05/19/15    1079498  CHILEDA INSTITUTE, INC.    6721     MAR TUITION R&B                   14,190.90

 202978       91010       05/19/15    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
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 202979       91010       05/19/15    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                             151.48
 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                             151.49
 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                           1,363.34
 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                           1,363.34
 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                           3,056.07
 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                           3,056.07
 202980       91010       05/19/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     ETHERNET                           3,056.07
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,197.86

 202981       91010       05/19/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 21.93

 202982       91010       05/19/15    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202983       91010       05/19/15    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202984       91010       05/19/15    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 202985       91010       05/19/15    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 202986       91010       05/19/15    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.53

 202987       91010       05/19/15    9990297  CATHERINE DAVIDSON         2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00

 202988       91010       05/19/15    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202989       91010       05/19/15    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 202990       91010       05/19/15    9990324  DEBORAH DIPERT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 202991       91010       05/19/15    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                203.67

 202992       91010       05/19/15    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           3230     INVOICE #7208 DOOR COORDI            262.50

 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                     204.31
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                     411.81
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                     388.30
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                     171.04
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                      71.50
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                      22.00
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                     224.95
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     NHS SEWER/MAY 15                      28.19
 202993       91010       05/19/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     VENARD SEWER/MAY 15                   57.19
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,579.29

 202994       91010       05/19/15    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 202995       91010       05/19/15    1003070  DREISILKER MOTORS          4100     5HP 3600RPM230/460V 3PH O            501.92

 202996       91010       05/19/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  3000     ES 2ND 1:1                         2,199.33
 202996       91010       05/19/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     MAR TUITION                       36,052.66
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         38,251.99

 202997       91010       05/19/15    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 202998       91010       05/19/15    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     3 PIANOS TUNED 4/20/2015             210.00

 202999       91010       05/19/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED              50.00

 203000       91010       05/19/15    9990350  IDA EDWARDS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 4525 MAGENTA PRINTER C            701.97
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 4525 CYAN PRINTER CA            701.97
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 4525 YELLOW PRINTER             233.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   7013     HP LASERJET 401, CF280A,             418.75
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   7013     Q5953A, 643A, MAGENTA                458.00
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     PRINT TONER CARTRIDGE HP             170.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     HP #82 MAGENTA INK                    89.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     HP #82 YELLOW INK                     89.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     HP 10 C4844A 2.2                     131.97
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 1505 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            137.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 711 BLACK INK CARTRIDG             58.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP1606 PRINTER CARTRIDGE             133.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LEXMARK T640 PRINTER CART            727.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON 4880 LIGHT BLACK PR             85.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON 4880 LIGHT CYAN PRI             85.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON 4880 PHOTO BLACK PR            171.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON 4880 VIVID LIGHT MA             85.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON 4880 VIVID MAGENTA              85.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON 4880 YELLOW PRINTER             85.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 3525 BLACK PRINTER C            467.97
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 3525 CYAN PRINTER CA            202.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HPCP 3525 MAGENTA PRINTER            202.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     DESIGNJET T120 BLACK PRIN             69.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     DESIGNJET T120 PRINTER CA             60.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     DESIGNJET T120 PRINTER CA             60.99
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON ARTISAN 1430 NO 79              39.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     EPSON ARTISAN 1430 NO. 79             43.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 1606 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            133.98
 203001       91010       05/19/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGES            395.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,338.25

 203002       91010       05/19/15    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203003       91010       05/19/15    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203004       91010       05/19/15    1011777  FEDERAL EXPRESS            3400     OVERNIGHT MAILING                     20.98

 203005       91010       05/19/15    9991998  EMILY FELLMANN             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 203006       91010       05/19/15    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.02

 203007       91010       05/19/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     MARCH 2015 FINGERPRINTING            477.00
 203007       91010       05/19/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     MARCH 2015 FINGERPRINTING            118.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            595.50

 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN P.E.                             543.60
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN P.E.                             543.60
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      3,521.62
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      5,433.95
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      4,663.52
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 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      5,652.48
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      6,200.52
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                       98.40
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      272.05
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      838.80
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      958.26
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3320     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      337.24
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3320     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      337.24
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      870.62
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      333.30
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    1,381.28
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      492.00
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                      502.10
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    2,246.50
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DAILY ROUTES                     185,096.94
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DAILY ROUTES−TCD                  19,044.00
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     MARCH − DAILY ROUTES             110,032.22
 203008       91010       05/19/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     MARCH − TCD                       12,144.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        361,544.24

 203009       91010       05/19/15    9990388  MARY LYNN FISHER           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203010       91010       05/19/15    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S1806S−18+IN CAT XX−FEMAL            654.12
 203010       91010       05/19/15    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S1806S−18+IN CAT/MALE                617.78
 203010       91010       05/19/15    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S1806S−18+IN CAT XX−FEMAL           −181.70
 203010       91010       05/19/15    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S1806S−18+IN CAT/MALE                −50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,040.20

 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE, REAGE             28.77
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BEAKERS, BOROSILLICATE GL             61.00
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BEAKERS, BOROSILLICATE GL             66.71
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BOTTLES, JARS, POLYPROPYL            110.50
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BOTTLES, JARS, PROYPROYLE            114.75
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BOTTLES, WASHING, POLYETH             45.08
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BRUSH, TEST TUBE, PIG BRI             21.22
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             19.75
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     HYDROCHLORIC ACID, REAGEN            122.09
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     RUBBER STOPPERS, 1 LB, SI             11.56
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     TEST TUBE BRUSH, 1/2", NY             33.25
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     TRIANGLES, PIPE STEM, 1 1             35.95
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  31.59
 203011       91010       05/19/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     EOOO7−ETHYL ALCOHOL, 4 LI             30.61
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            732.83

 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 GN #2                      238.91
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 GN #2                      138.76
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 JANUARY CART             1,109.83
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 JANUARY CART             1,134.31
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     MINDY’S "IF"CART                   1,220.54
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     MINDY’S "IF"CART                     908.93
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 MARCH CART               1,042.60
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     2014−2015 MARCH CART                 665.22
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     RIOS 2014−2015                       909.20
 203012       91010       05/19/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     RIOS 2014−2015                       286.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,654.43
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 203013       91010       05/19/15    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203014       91010       05/19/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  3,240.50
 203014       91010       05/19/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,115.41
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,355.91

 203015       91010       05/19/15    9990408  DONNA FRASOR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     DYNAMIC CARDIOID MIC W/ C             53.76
 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     ANTI−ROLL DEVICE FOR HH T             68.40
 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     DUAL MOUNT SPEAKER BRACKE             26.42
 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     KNOB W/ NUT, LEG HOUSING               2.10
 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     ON STAGE STANDS                       12.00
 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     DYNAMIC CARDIOID MIC W/ C            215.04
 203016       91010       05/19/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   3230     SPEAKER STAND SAFETY PIN               5.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            383.28

 203017       91010       05/19/15    9991655  DOROTHY GAMMON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203018       91010       05/19/15    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203019       91010       05/19/15    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     MAY TUITION                       12,443.60

 203020       91010       05/19/15    1070736  GLASS & MIRROR AMERICA     3230     QUOTE #48546−REPAIR TO BR            106.25

 203021       91010       05/19/15    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 203022       91010       05/19/15    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203023       91010       05/19/15    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 203024       91010       05/19/15    1010587  GOPHER ATHLETIC            4100     JUNGLE GYM XT                        782.42

 203025       91010       05/19/15    9990483  CHARLES GOSLING            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203026       91010       05/19/15    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9695653106                   66.30
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9699661865                   55.95
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9700538326                   43.40
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9701714694                   36.08
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9701843972                  154.70
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9701929565                    9.74
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9702412504                   44.58
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9702527392                  122.64
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9702934069                   60.00
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9708707238                  108.30
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9709461538                  192.40
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9711070020                  165.00
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9711070038                   79.12
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9711083569                   34.19
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9711083577                  168.96
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9715425519                    6.80
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9716118238                 248.52
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9716730628                  114.41
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9717078191                  211.62
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 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9717579941                   50.76
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9717746268                1,460.38
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9718312656                   13.02
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9718373096                  130.69
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9719836257                   42.03
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7011     BLACK/GOLD LABEL TAPE BRO             63.96
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9721622778                   45.20
 203027       91010       05/19/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9722977429                  257.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,986.47

 203028       91010       05/19/15    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     DK SL APR                            600.00

 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMSE−702, JET             34.12
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMSE−720, DAR             34.12
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMSE−731, NAT             26.06
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−308, YELL             18.06
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−314PT, BR             22.84
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−322, PURP             18.06
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−326PT, ME             23.10
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−354PT, LE             18.06
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−360, WHIT             18.06
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−387, BRIG             40.20
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−389PT, FL             40.20
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. MCL 343, ONTA            966.10
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. MS 6600, BLAC             25.38
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             25.16
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMSE−702, JET              1.56
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMSE−720, DAR              1.56
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMSE−731, NAT              1.19
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−308, YELL               .83
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−314PT, BR              1.05
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−322, PURP               .83
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−326PT, ME              1.06
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−354PT, LE               .83
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−360, WHIT               .83
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−387, BRIG              1.84
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. AMV−389PT, FL              1.84
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. MCL 343, ONTA             44.23
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     CATALOG NO. MS 6600, BLAC              1.15
 203029       91010       05/19/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              1.15
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,369.47

 203030       91010       05/19/15    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 203031       91010       05/19/15    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 203032       91010       05/19/15    9990502  WAYNE GROESS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.90

 203033       91010       05/19/15    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203034       91010       05/19/15    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203035       91010       05/19/15    9990515  WANDA M GUZIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203036       91010       05/19/15    9990526  LINDA HALLECKSON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85
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 203037       91010       05/19/15    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203038       91010       05/19/15    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 203039       91010       05/19/15    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203040       91010       05/19/15    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                140.34

 203041       91010       05/19/15    1051823  HEALTH EDCO INC            4100     5 LB FAT MODEL                        90.65
 203041       91010       05/19/15    1051823  HEALTH EDCO INC            4100     5 LB MUSCLE MODEL                    108.60
 203041       91010       05/19/15    1051823  HEALTH EDCO INC            4100     UV LIGHT                              26.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            226.15

 203042       91010       05/19/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7010     HP FOUNDATION/#75526              22,509.00
 203042       91010       05/19/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     REPAIR CHARGES FOR 2 PRIN            130.00
 203042       91010       05/19/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     REPAIR CHARGES FOR 2 PRIN            130.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         22,769.00

 203043       91010       05/19/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7013     FUSER − REFURBISHED OUTRI            236.00
 203043       91010       05/19/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7013     HBS LABOR                            130.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            366.00

 203044       91010       05/19/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     60.00
 203044       91010       05/19/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     54.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.50

 203045       91010       05/19/15    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203046       91010       05/19/15    1004626  HILLSIDE ACADEMY           6720     MAR TUITION                        3,072.92

 203047       91010       05/19/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             29.00

 203048       91010       05/19/15    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203049       91010       05/19/15    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 203050       91010       05/19/15    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203051       91010       05/19/15    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203052       91010       05/19/15    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203053       91010       05/19/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     2X4 CLEAR POLY CUSTOM HOR            462.50
 203053       91010       05/19/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     CAR DECALS 2/COLOR                   525.00
 203053       91010       05/19/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     MICRO FLEECE FULL−ZIP JAC             34.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,021.50

 203054       91010       05/19/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLY                        92.89
 203054       91010       05/19/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLY                       283.67
 203054       91010       05/19/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                      7.32
 203054       91010       05/19/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                     18.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            402.84

 203055       91010       05/19/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425712781 TOWE             69.47
 203055       91010       05/19/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     INVOICE #19425712799 WORK            234.00
 203055       91010       05/19/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420221150                  64.86
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 203055       91010       05/19/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #5024286 (1/29/15             16.94
 203055       91010       05/19/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425642400                  47.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            432.95

 203056       91010       05/19/15    9990589  DEREK HOOVEL               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 203057       91010       05/19/15    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 203058       91010       05/19/15    1080350  HOVING PIT STOP            3900     INVOICE 107305 − 41ST & S             37.50
 203058       91010       05/19/15    1080350  HOVING PIT STOP            3900     INVOICE 107306 PRINCE ST/             37.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             75.00

 203059       91010       05/19/15    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203060       91010       05/19/15    1061729  IASB                       4100     AWARD PLAQUE                         140.00

 203061       91010       05/19/15    1010844  ILLINOIS ASBO              3320     FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FOR            185.00
 203061       91010       05/19/15    1010844  ILLINOIS ASBO              3320     FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FOR            185.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            370.00

 203062       91010       05/19/15    1073648  INDIAN PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIS  3300     HOMELESS FEB                         508.64
 203062       91010       05/19/15    1073648  INDIAN PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIS  3300     HOMELESS − MAR                       532.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,041.02

 203063       91010       05/19/15    1074336  INNOVATION EXPERTS         4300     GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LI          1,700.00
 203063       91010       05/19/15    1074336  INNOVATION EXPERTS         4300     GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LI          2,121.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,821.00

 203064       91010       05/19/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     DIRECTOR’S AWARD FOR ORCH             50.00
 203064       91010       05/19/15    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             60.00

 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − ASC                            691.04
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − GARAGE                         854.60
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − NORTH                       25,182.25
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − SOUTH                       20,809.11
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − TH                             428.11
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − ASC                            471.35
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − GARAGE                         590.36
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − NORTH                       16,088.05
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − SOUTH                       11,225.88
 203065       91010       05/19/15    1057158  CONSTELLATION ENERGY − NA  4650     GAS − T99                            295.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         76,636.73

 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  30,388.14
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   2,025.88
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  25,483.67
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,698.91
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,370.50
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     VENARD − ELECTRIC                    421.20
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     NORTH − ELECTRIC                   1,798.44
 203066       91010       05/19/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     NORTH − ELECTRIC                  26,976.63
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         90,163.37

 203067       91010       05/19/15    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       3230     BATTERIES FOR GOLF CARTS             779.70
 203067       91010       05/19/15    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       4100     INVOICE 24018990                     719.70
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,499.40

 203068       91010       05/19/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS IP MATH 3 PARCC−ALIG          7,645.00

 203069       91010       05/19/15    9990639  RONALD JAKES               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203070       91010       05/19/15    1072811  DENNIS JASTRZAB            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203071       91010       05/19/15    1074880  JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.     4100     300−00600 P400−SC SOLUBLE            270.00
 203071       91010       05/19/15    1074880  JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.     4100     340−00400 UPRINT MODELING            250.00
 203071       91010       05/19/15    1074880  JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.     4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             20.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            540.00

 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4160     PBIS COOKIES                          32.72
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4160     PBIS COOKIES                          36.05
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              18.93
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              43.18
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              83.05
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              30.14
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              92.46
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS               4.76
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS             123.85
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          10.96
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          36.88
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              61.49
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR               8.94
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     GROCERIES FOR APRIL FACS              49.33
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          21.59
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          26.25
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              17.01
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER                58.77
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS              12.98
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     GROCERIES PURCHASED FOR A              5.60
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          69.43
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     PBIS COOKIES                          35.22
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4000     SUPPLIES                             263.88
 203072       91010       05/19/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS               9.27
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,152.74

 203073       91010       05/19/15    1071365  JLC SPORTS DATA MANAGEMEN  3900     INVOICE 1515                         900.00

 203074       91010       05/19/15    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 203075       91010       05/19/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3230     REPAIRS TO FIRE ALARM                469.60

 203076       91010       05/19/15    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203077       91010       05/19/15    1079899  LINDA JONTRY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                152.46

 203078       91010       05/19/15    9990680  PATRICIA JORDAN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203079       91010       05/19/15    1057001  JOSTENS−MARKETING SERVICE  4902     RUNNIG PO FOR DIPLOMAS             1,861.47

 203080       91010       05/19/15    9991696  VICTORIA KAHLE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203081       91010       05/19/15    1080348  KANKAKEE SPIKEBALL INC     4100     SHIPPING                              32.00
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 203081       91010       05/19/15    1080348  KANKAKEE SPIKEBALL INC     4100     SPIKEBALL SET                        450.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            482.00

 203082       91010       05/19/15    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203083       91010       05/19/15    9990704  ROBERT KATREIN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203084       91010       05/19/15    9990705  BERNADETTE KAVANAGH        2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    219.31

 203085       91010       05/19/15    9990706  DENISE KAVANAUGH           3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203086       91010       05/19/15    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203087       91010       05/19/15    9990711  DALE KELLY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203088       91010       05/19/15    9990716  TERRENCE KENT              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203089       91010       05/19/15    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 203090       91010       05/19/15    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203091       91010       05/19/15    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203092       91010       05/19/15    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 203093       91010       05/19/15    9990746  WILLIAM KOLEK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 203094       91010       05/19/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     OVERAGE CHARGES FOR 3 BIZ            713.94
 203094       91010       05/19/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     SERVICE CONTRACT                     195.56
 203094       91010       05/19/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  3230     SERVICE CONTRACT                     144.00
 203094       91010       05/19/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  3230     OVERAGES FOR COPIER 2/25−             63.86
 203094       91010       05/19/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  3230     PAY INVOICE NO. 900130613             74.97
 203094       91010       05/19/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG             14.16
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,206.49

 203095       91010       05/19/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     MAR−APR LEASE                      4,325.00
 203095       91010       05/19/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     LEASE APRIL−MAY                      158.96
 203095       91010       05/19/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 203095       91010       05/19/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 12/20/14             158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,967.92

 203096       91010       05/19/15    1063688  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS S  3230     KONICA MINOLTA ANNUAL COP           −783.50
 203096       91010       05/19/15    1063688  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS S  3230     KONICA MINOLTA ANNUAL COP          1,270.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            487.18

 203097       91010       05/19/15    9990766  CYNTHIA KRAUSE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.62

 203098       91010       05/19/15    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203099       91010       05/19/15    1071155  LIBRARY VIDEO COMPANY      4100     DRUG EDUCATION FOR TEENS:             39.95
 203099       91010       05/19/15    1071155  LIBRARY VIDEO COMPANY      4100     DRUG EDUCATION FOR TEENS:             46.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             86.85

 203100       91010       05/19/15    1078040  LIFETOUCH                  4100     CLASS’15 PHOTOS                       39.40

 203101       91010       05/19/15    1062818  LINCOLN WAY CENTRAL H.S.   3320     WKSHP−6/10−ZICCARDI                  100.00
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 203102       91010       05/19/15    9990838  MARY LINDQUIST             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.76

 203103       91010       05/19/15    1061451  JANICE LINGAFELTER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203104       91010       05/19/15    1057535  LISLE SCHOOL DIST 202      6711     ADDITIONAL STUDENT                   554.57

 203105       91010       05/19/15    9990841  KATHLEEN LISS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203106       91010       05/19/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     MAY TUITION                        3,528.80
 203106       91010       05/19/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     MAY TUITION                        7,057.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,586.40

 203107       91010       05/19/15    9990849  DANA LOGAN                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203108       91010       05/19/15    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203109       91010       05/19/15    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             13.05
 203109       91010       05/19/15    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     EXTRA SCORE −− ESPERANCE               6.96
 203109       91010       05/19/15    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     EXTRA SCORE −− SINFONIA I              7.83
 203109       91010       05/19/15    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     SET −− ESPERANCE (HARP SO             41.75
 203109       91010       05/19/15    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     SET −− SINFONIA IN D, ITE             43.47
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            113.06

 203110       91010       05/19/15    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203111       91010       05/19/15    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 203112       91010       05/19/15    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 203113       91010       05/19/15    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 203114       91010       05/19/15    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 203115       91010       05/19/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT DRIVER ED #2 DGN                  132.00

 203116       91010       05/19/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     7007     SENNHEISER EW 135P G3 E83          1,163.92
 203116       91010       05/19/15    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     7007     BLI−432−18 EMPIRE BLI−432            116.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,280.56

 203117       91010       05/19/15    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 203118       91010       05/19/15    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203119       91010       05/19/15    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203120       91010       05/19/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         1,275.00
 203120       91010       05/19/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN 4/13−17 DGS                 1,987.50
 203120       91010       05/19/15    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGS                         2,150.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,412.50

 203121       91010       05/19/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     APRIL E−NEWSLETTER                   274.30
 203121       91010       05/19/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     DESIGN WEB HEADERS                   144.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            418.30

 203122       91010       05/19/15    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 05/06/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 16:08:50                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 203123       91010       05/19/15    9990929  VERA MCCABE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.76

 203124       91010       05/19/15    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 203125       91010       05/19/15    1076166  TERRY MCFADDEN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203126       91010       05/19/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     APRIL BILLS                           76.99
 203126       91010       05/19/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     CREDIT ON INV26988936               −171.53
 203126       91010       05/19/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     APRIL BILLS                           91.12
 203126       91010       05/19/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     BLACK−OXIDE ALLOY STEEL S             13.96
 203126       91010       05/19/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PLASTIC THUMB SCREW HEAD,             10.44
 203126       91010       05/19/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MAY BILLS                             31.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             52.53

 203127       91010       05/19/15    1005977  METROPOLITAN PUMP CO       5998     SIMPLEX EJECTOR PUMP PER           2,410.00

 203128       91010       05/19/15    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 203129       91010       05/19/15    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203130       91010       05/19/15    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                206.28

 203131       91010       05/19/15    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203132       91010       05/19/15    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 203133       91010       05/19/15    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203134       91010       05/19/15    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203135       91010       05/19/15    9991701  KELLY MUISENGA             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 203136       91010       05/19/15    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 203137       91010       05/19/15    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 203138       91010       05/19/15    9991047  SHILA NAIK                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.45

 203139       91010       05/19/15    1078018  NAPERVILLE TENNIS CLUB     3900     INVOICE DATED 04/21/2015             438.00

 203140       91010       05/19/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     GLO GERM GEL                          50.48
 203140       91010       05/19/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     MYTH BUSTERS POSTER                   39.95
 203140       91010       05/19/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED INFE             41.90
 203140       91010       05/19/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TRAINING HEART RATE TARGE             39.90
 203140       91010       05/19/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     INSPIRE U CHART PACK                  32.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            205.07

 203141       91010       05/19/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     0.5 G MERIT GRANULAR                 287.40
 203141       91010       05/19/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     0−0−7 SOP W/ ACELEPRYN GR            318.00
 203141       91010       05/19/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     DYLOX 6.2 TG GRANULAR                395.00
 203141       91010       05/19/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     MIDWESTERN WILDFLOWER                 50.00
 203141       91010       05/19/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     PERENNIAL WILDFLOWER                  50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,100.40

 203142       91010       05/19/15    1072413  NAVIANCE                   4100     NAVIANCE FOR HIGH SCHOOL,          5,962.78
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 203143       91010       05/19/15    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203144       91010       05/19/15    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203145       91010       05/19/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP          1,032.50
 203145       91010       05/19/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  3230     APRIL BILLS                        1,195.62
 203145       91010       05/19/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            150.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,378.12

 203146       91010       05/19/15    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15            299.00

 203147       91010       05/19/15    9991680  RONALD NOVAK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                232.50

 203148       91010       05/19/15    1077020  NYHART                     2225     APR ADMIN FEE                        468.60

 203149       91010       05/19/15    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203150       91010       05/19/15    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203151       91010       05/19/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     275714 STAPLER                         5.30
 203151       91010       05/19/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     694165 PAPER TOWELS                    5.57
 203151       91010       05/19/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     729870 BANDAGES                        6.29
 203151       91010       05/19/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     863218 GREEN PENS                      8.37
 203151       91010       05/19/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     GE SURGE PROTECTOR                    18.39
 203151       91010       05/19/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     561339 CLIPS                           7.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             51.47

 203152       91010       05/19/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     HP TRICOLOR NO. 57                   110.37
 203152       91010       05/19/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     HP 11 BLACK PRINTHEAD                123.21
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            233.58

 203153       91010       05/19/15    9991084  LANA OGNIBENE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203154       91010       05/19/15    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 203155       91010       05/19/15    1079472  THE OMNI GROUP             2250     PARTICIPANT FEE                        8.00

 203156       91010       05/19/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3230     5/16’’ LEAD CORE ROPE                131.40
 203156       91010       05/19/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            254.32
 203156       91010       05/19/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3230     FLAP DOOR AT EACH END IN              60.00
 203156       91010       05/19/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3230     NYLON CUSTOM BATING CAGE,          1,562.40
 203156       91010       05/19/15    1080165  ON DECK SPORTS             3230     NYLON CUSTOM NETTING PANE            107.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,115.64

 203157       91010       05/19/15    1062374  ONARGA ACADEMY EDUCATION   6720     MAR TUITION                        2,810.20

 203158       91010       05/19/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  3000     FIXTURE TRAP−ART ROOM                401.01
 203158       91010       05/19/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            164.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            565.79

 203159       91010       05/19/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     MAR TUITION                        2,673.66

 203160       91010       05/19/15    1051306  PASCO SCIENTIFIC INC.      4100     LIGHT BULBS 2.0 V, 0.06 A             90.00
 203160       91010       05/19/15    1051306  PASCO SCIENTIFIC INC.      4100     LIGHT BULBS 2.5 V, 0.3 A.             75.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            165.00
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 203161       91010       05/19/15    9991866  PAULA FERNANDEZ            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  35.42

 203162       91010       05/19/15    1079801  PAYLESS CAR RENTAL         3900     RENTAL 2/27−2/28/15                   75.99

 203163       91010       05/19/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS             −49.90
 203163       91010       05/19/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS             438.15
 203163       91010       05/19/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS             552.66
 203163       91010       05/19/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS           1,329.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,270.42

 203164       91010       05/19/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     MAR TUITION                       14,118.09
 203164       91010       05/19/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     MAR R&B                           14,118.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         28,236.18

 203165       91010       05/19/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4165     GRADUATION FLOWERS                   290.95

 203166       91010       05/19/15    1061168  PITTSBURGH PAINTS          4100     INVOICE #944903030057              1,089.95

 203167       91010       05/19/15    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 203168       91010       05/19/15    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203169       91010       05/19/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES & SERVICE            298.84
 203169       91010       05/19/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     SUPPLIES                             123.19
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            422.03

 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     100 PADS OF 50 2.75X4.25             125.65
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     100 PADS OF 50 2.75X4.25             125.65
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     100 PADS OF 50 3.5X4.25 D            169.70
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     1500 SETS 2 PART 4.25X5.5            102.60
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     250 PADS OF 50 2.75X4.25             245.40
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     500 TEST CENTER ROUTIN EN            122.00
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     7000 SETS 4.25X5.5  2 PAR            513.75
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     85 PADS OF 50 4.25X5.5 AD            115.45
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     TYPESETTING OF TEST CENTE             25.00
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     6000 DEANS REFERRAL FORMS            657.00
 203170       91010       05/19/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     TYPESETTING                           20.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,222.20

 203171       91010       05/19/15    1080111  PROVANTAGE COMPUTER PRODU  7007     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             16.45
 203171       91010       05/19/15    1080111  PROVANTAGE COMPUTER PRODU  7007     SPECO TECHNOLOGIES 6.5 IN            119.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            136.00

 203172       91010       05/19/15    1080349  PTONTHENET                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            116.38
 203172       91010       05/19/15    1080349  PTONTHENET                 4100     VIPR 10KG                            230.36
 203172       91010       05/19/15    1080349  PTONTHENET                 4100     VIPR 12KG                            272.05
 203172       91010       05/19/15    1080349  PTONTHENET                 4100     VIPR 4KG                             157.19
 203172       91010       05/19/15    1080349  PTONTHENET                 4100     VIPR 6KG                             173.37
 203172       91010       05/19/15    1080349  PTONTHENET                 4100     VIPR 8KG                             201.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,151.23

 203173       91010       05/19/15    9991176  LARRY PUETZ                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                     108,577.11
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3320     FOOD SERVICE                         239.25
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 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                         197.10
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                         223.20
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                           9.75
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4165     FOOD SERVICE                         227.75
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4145     FOOD SERVICE                         462.40
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3320     FOOD SERVICE                         110.00
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4100     FOOD SERVICE                          75.00
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  6900     FOOD SERVICE                          20.15
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  4165     FOOD SERVICE                       1,496.30
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                     103,394.20
 203174       91010       05/19/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  7011     FOOD SERVICE                       5,780.91
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        220,813.12

 203175       91010       05/19/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     3M TWIST & FILL #44 GREEN            119.88
 203175       91010       05/19/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     3M TWIST & FILL PEROXIDE              19.35
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            139.23

 203176       91010       05/19/15    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 203177       91010       05/19/15    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203178       91010       05/19/15    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 203179       91010       05/19/15    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 203180       91010       05/19/15    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203181       91010       05/19/15    1074939  RICHMOND ELECTRIC          3230     INVOICE FOR EMERGENCY SER          2,212.00

 203182       91010       05/19/15    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203183       91010       05/19/15    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                177.00

 203184       91010       05/19/15    1073157  RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER   6720     HOSP TUTORING                        708.40

 203185       91010       05/19/15    1012457  REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCAT  3320     WKSHP−4/14−HEAP                      175.00

 203186       91010       05/19/15    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203187       91010       05/19/15    9991229  ROBERT ROSE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                139.87

 203188       91010       05/19/15    1063793  ROW−LOFF PRODUCTIONS       4171     PAYMENT OF INVOICE 140027             60.00

 203189       91010       05/19/15    9991247  PAUL RUNYON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203190       91010       05/19/15    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203191       91010       05/19/15    1057634  RYDIN DECAL                000      ’15−16 STDNT PRK TAGS                820.74

 203192       91010       05/19/15    9991264  LINDA SACCOMANNO           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                240.91

 203193       91010       05/19/15    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS−USE 10789  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             23.25
 203193       91010       05/19/15    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS−USE 10789  4100     NSPCUSTOM − PULLOVER JERS          1,500.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,523.25

 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     APRIL GROCERIES SUBMITTED            281.27
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 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     APRIL SUPPLIES SUBMITTED             108.37
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU             26.20
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                             177.21
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     100 CALORIE SNACK PACK #6              8.27
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIET COKE 32 PACK #923987              9.51
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIXIE PAPER NAPKINS #2224             11.32
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     FRITO LAYS BAKE MIX VARIE             11.80
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     KEEBLER RIGHT BITES #3225              8.56
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     LAND O LAKE MINI MOOS HAL             14.45
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     NESTLE PURE LIFE WATER 16             37.95
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     PLATIC FORKS #988507                   9.50
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4145     ATTACHED ORDER TO BE PICK          1,505.54
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     WELLNESS DAY                         375.08
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4101     WELLNESS DAY                          76.82
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     WELLNESS DAY RETURN                  −25.60
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4101     WELLNESS DAY RETURN                   −5.24
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     FACS SUPPLIES FOR APRIL S             58.97
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4145     ATTACHED ORDER TO BE PICK           −722.11
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     APRIL CLASSROOM SUPPLIES              70.50
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     APRIL GROCERIES FOR FACS              94.00
 203194       91010       05/19/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ESTIMATE OF ITEMS SUCH AS             86.07
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,218.44

 203195       91010       05/19/15    1007780  SASED                      3310     FEB MAR SE TRANSP                  7,134.95

 203196       91010       05/19/15    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 50.26

 203197       91010       05/19/15    1077166  SAWCHUCK INDUSTRIES INC    3231     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED             205.00

 203198       91010       05/19/15    1070859  SCHOOL DUDE                4161     MAINT & PM DIRECT ’1               2,786.00
 203198       91010       05/19/15    1070859  SCHOOL DUDE                4161     CAP FRCST & IT DIR ’1              7,345.00
 203198       91010       05/19/15    1070859  SCHOOL DUDE                4161     FS DIRECT SERV 2016                3,865.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,996.00

 203199       91010       05/19/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  3230     AUDIOMETER CALIBRATION CH             15.00
 203199       91010       05/19/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     AUDIOMETER CALIBRATION                15.00
 203199       91010       05/19/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     QUOTE # 2965453−00                   589.54
 203199       91010       05/19/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     SUPPLIES BACKORDER                    33.50
 203199       91010       05/19/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     SUPPLIES                              46.71
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            699.75

 203200       91010       05/19/15    1080278  SCHOOL OUTLET              4100     QUOTE #31215A VIRCO−9018−            431.20
 203200       91010       05/19/15    1080278  SCHOOL OUTLET              4100     SHIPPING                             158.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            589.92

 203201       91010       05/19/15    1073217  SCHOOL SAVERS              4100     ITEM#TI−84+RTL  TI−84 PLU          4,273.00

 203202       91010       05/19/15    1072737  SCHOOLMART                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             14.04
 203202       91010       05/19/15    1072737  SCHOOLMART                 4100     TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TI 83 P            895.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            909.04

 203203       91010       05/19/15    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                233.42

 203204       91010       05/19/15    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203205       91010       05/19/15    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 203206       91010       05/19/15    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203207       91010       05/19/15    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203208       91010       05/19/15    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203209       91010       05/19/15    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 56.00

 203210       91010       05/19/15    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203211       91010       05/19/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     MAR SPED                         105,904.09
 203211       91010       05/19/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP MAR                           3,985.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        109,889.79

 203212       91010       05/19/15    1055475  SERVICE SANITATION         3900     PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE              268.00

 203213       91010       05/19/15    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     FREIGHT (EST.)                        26.61
 203213       91010       05/19/15    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SBF−420−044 CANDY FILLED             522.00
 203213       91010       05/19/15    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SCREEN/SET−UP CHARGE                  45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            593.61

 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #AVE 08888, MARKS−A−LOT M              7.99
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #BIC CSM11BE, BLUE BIC CL              7.49
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #BIC CSM11RD, BIC CLIC ST              7.49
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #BRT TZE2312PK, LABEL MAK             34.64
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #FEL 99000, POWER STRIP,              41.96
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #FEL 99596, EXTENSION COR             83.60
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #MMM 810P10K, SCOTCH TAPE             31.98
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #QUA 43362, SELF−SEAL ENV             38.75
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #SAN 30001, SHARPIE MARKE              6.39
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #SAN 35001, SHARPIE MARKE              9.99
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 10200, BINDER CLIPS,              4.50
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 10210, BINDER CLIPS,             10.03
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 35292, SELF−SEAL ENV             95.98
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 35662, POST IT NOTES              4.95
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 35668, POST IT NOTES              9.95
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 47210, INDEX CARDS,               9.75
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 51301, MASKING TAPE,             11.96
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 59022, RULER, 12" AC              1.09
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #UNV 80102, ADDRESS LABEL             19.98
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     412SMJ8                               33.95
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC BLRP51                             5.60
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 654−12SSM−EV                      12.99
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 35170BX                           46.74
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SMD10330 FOLDER                       19.99
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     KCC 21271                             12.49
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 20981 BINDER                      26.90
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHANES #0348789                      343.50
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FEL 3604101 BAG, SHREDDER             53.96
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 10741 ENVELOPE, 4 3/8             16.91
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA CO198 ENVELOPE, 4 3/8             28.54
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 15001 DISPENSER, TAPE              1.09
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHANE’S TEMP ORDER #00444            201.99
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             504.45
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC GSHG11−GN PEN, BPT, R             26.90
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 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DUR PC2400BKD BATTERY, PR             43.28
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 670−5AU FLAG, 5X2 PG              23.64
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 25006 HILIGHTER, MJR               6.49
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 25010 HILIGHTER, MJR               6.49
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83006 MARKER, EXPO, E             39.96
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83008 MARKER, EXPO, E             49.95
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 10630 PAD, LGL RULED,              9.78
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 20630 PAD, LGL RULD,               9.78
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 72210 CLIP, #1, GEM,                .65
 203214       91010       05/19/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHANES TEMP ORDER #004470             56.63
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,021.12

 203215       91010       05/19/15    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4100     12’ POLE AND CRADLE SCREE             55.00
 203215       91010       05/19/15    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4100     SHIPPING AND SET UP                   25.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             80.00

 203216       91010       05/19/15    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203217       91010       05/19/15    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203218       91010       05/19/15    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                125.14

 203219       91010       05/19/15    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 203220       91010       05/19/15    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                155.00

 203221       91010       05/19/15    1074832  SNUG                       3320     2015 SNUG CONFERENCE REGI            590.00

 203222       91010       05/19/15    1059715  ELIZABETH SPRINGER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                158.00

 203223       91010       05/19/15    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,266.54

 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              64.49
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     #2 YELLOW PENCILS                      8.50
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     3X5 INDEX CARDS                        2.00
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     5" BINDER                             25.92
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC STIC PEN BLUE                     10.60
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC STIC PEN GREEN                    14.95
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC STIC PEN PURPLE                   14.95
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC STIC PENS BLACK                   16.60
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BINDER CLIPS MEDIUM                   32.98
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BLACK SHARPIE                         17.58
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BRITE LINER GREEN                      7.99
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BRITE LINER PINK                       7.99
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BRITE LINER YELLOW                     7.99
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     CLASPED ENVELOPES 10 X 13             17.99
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     INVISIBLE TAPE                         6.86
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     JUMBO PAPER CLIPS                       .72
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     MAGNETIC BULLDOG CLIPS                15.98
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD UNI−BALL VISION E             23.12
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SMALL BINDER CLIPS                     7.90
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STANDARD PAPER CLIPS                   2.19
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STICKIES 3X3                           1.99
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     WHITE ENVELOPES                       12.94
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     YELLOW WRITING PADS                   16.98
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     V−LIGHT HALOGEN DESK LAMP             24.99
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 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              31.25
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DESIGNJET BRIGHT WHITE 24            198.90
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     INDEX CARDS                            2.03
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     LABEL DIVIDERS                        52.98
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     LAMINATING SHEETS                     28.99
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     MULTIPACK BINDER CLIPS                32.98
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RUBBER BANDS                           4.24
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     CATALOG ENVELOPES WHITE               30.33
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SHARPIE BLACK FINE TIP                17.58
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     TAPE REFILL 10 PK                     31.49
 203224       91010       05/19/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     XSTAMPER PURPLE REFILL                 5.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            800.96

 203225       91010       05/19/15    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203226       91010       05/19/15    1061734  ELIANE G. STEFANGO, LCPC   3000     QA BILINGUAL CSE                     400.00

 203227       91010       05/19/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP            162.96
 203227       91010       05/19/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP             67.90
 203227       91010       05/19/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP             12.00
 203227       91010       05/19/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MAY BILLS                            863.85
 203227       91010       05/19/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MAY BILLS                             40.00
 203227       91010       05/19/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MAY BILLS                            126.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,273.46

 203228       91010       05/19/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     RENEWALS                          58,555.90

 203229       91010       05/19/15    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     APR BOARD MTG                        450.00

 203230       91010       05/19/15    1074020  ELLEN SVEC                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                161.68

 203231       91010       05/19/15    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     REPAIRS TO ROOF                      930.00

 203232       91010       05/19/15    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               475.00
 203232       91010       05/19/15    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               475.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 203233       91010       05/19/15    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 203234       91010       05/19/15    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203235       91010       05/19/15    1080359  THE BOW WRIGHT SHOP LLC    3270     BOW REHAIRS − 3 ORCHESTRA            135.00
 203235       91010       05/19/15    1080359  THE BOW WRIGHT SHOP LLC    3271     BOW RECHAIRS                          40.00
 203235       91010       05/19/15    1080359  THE BOW WRIGHT SHOP LLC    3270     BOW RECHAIRS                         365.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            540.00

 203236       91010       05/19/15    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203237       91010       05/19/15    1079901  TRIMARK MARLINN            7011     HOBART HS7−1 HEAVY DUTY M          6,174.63

 203238       91010       05/19/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     SUPPLIES                               5.00
 203238       91010       05/19/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4166     AWARDS                                44.43
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             49.43

 203239       91010       05/19/15    1062692  ROBERT ULICNY              2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT              1,089.18
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 203240       91010       05/19/15    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 203241       91010       05/19/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            645.68

 203242       91010       05/19/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO FRANK’S RADIO T             85.40
 203242       91010       05/19/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO IAN’S RADIO TK3            106.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            192.38

 203243       91010       05/19/15    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER / MAY 15                 1,775.04
 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER / MAY 15                 1,382.72
 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER / MAY 15                 3,192.46
 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     SHS WATER / MAY 15                 4,785.88
 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     ASC WATER / MAY                      213.98
 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     ASC WATER / MAY                      612.07
 203244       91010       05/19/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     ASC WATER / MAY 15                   113.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,075.39

 203245       91010       05/19/15    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   4100     LICENSE#FP−000023                    170.00

 203246       91010       05/19/15    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       4100     POLO SHIRT W/LOGO                     25.00
 203246       91010       05/19/15    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   7,066.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,091.64

 203247       91010       05/19/15    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   750.00

 203248       91010       05/19/15    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 203249       91010       05/19/15    1080292  WHEATLAND TITLE GUARANTY   5200     CLARIFICATION OF NORTH HI            480.00

 203250       91010       05/19/15    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 203251       91010       05/19/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ’15 SUMMER PROJECTS               10,829.63

 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     ADVIL 50/2’S                          16.00
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     CARDINAL HEALTH INSTANT C             15.30
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     DISPOSABLE MINI OTOSCOPE               8.99
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     DISPOSABLE MINI OTOSCOPE               8.99
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     DISPOSABLE WASHCLOTHS LAT             37.00
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     HEATING PAD                           20.50
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     ICE PACK COVERS 4X7                   18.00
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     PICCOLIGHT OTOSCOPE                   90.00
 203252       91010       05/19/15    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     3320     REPLACEMENT LIGHT FOR OTO             16.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            230.78

 203253       91010       05/19/15    1078576  WALT WILLIAMS              3400     AA PARENT LIAISON                  2,450.00
 203253       91010       05/19/15    1078576  WALT WILLIAMS              3400     2/9−4/4/15 LIAISON                 2,550.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,000.00
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 203254       91010       05/19/15    9991552  MICHAEL WILLIAMS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 203255       91010       05/19/15    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 203256       91010       05/19/15    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 203257       91010       05/19/15    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203258       91010       05/19/15    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 203259       91010       05/19/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 8/1/2014             50.88
 203259       91010       05/19/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 8/1/2014             35.95
 203259       91010       05/19/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     METER ESTIMATE                        33.96
 203259       91010       05/19/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 7/1/2014             85.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            205.79

 203260       91010       05/19/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 COPIER MAR                        57.00
 203260       91010       05/19/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 COPIER − APR                      57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.00

 203261       91010       05/19/15    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’14−’15.               24.44

 203262       91010       05/19/15    1071643  ZEE MEDICAL INC            7011     INVOICE # 0100149021  MED            121.85

 203263       91010       05/19/15    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 203264       91010       05/19/15    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,412,749.21

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,414,749.21


